

www.wpghouston.org

May 8, 2024

Greetings!

Women Professionals in Government (WPG) is a 501(c)(3) that is committed to upholding its manifold mission. WPG has been a leader in advocating for women in government and public policy. We provide networking opportunities, scholarships, and grants to agencies serving women and children. Today, our membership consists of county and city government employees, current and former elected officials, and companies associated with government agencies.

Each year, WPG hosts an annual fundraising event which we refer to as our Summer Social. The event will be held on **Thursday**, **June 6**, **2024**, at an exclusive location. The event is designed to help raise money for our scholarship funds, our community service grants, and our operating budget.

As the current Summer Social Chair, I invite you to serve as a sponsor for this event. Your sponsorship will help to continue providing scholarships to worthy women and much needed community programs to both women and children in Harris County. WPG has already awarded tens of thousands of dollars in scholarships and grants. Additionally, WPG has donated generously to small grassroots organizations and many other worthy area non-profits, such as Dress for Success and Undies for Everyone that may not typically attract large scale funding but are consistently supported by WPG. Your investment in WPG would provide much needed resources in the community.

We would be honored if you would be a sponsor of this year's event at any of the levels listed on the attached sponsorship form. All sponsorships are tax deductible. I welcome the opportunity to speak with you further about this event and address any questions or concerns you might have. We look forward to working with you.

Sponsorship Levels and Benefits

Sponsor Benefit	Diamond > \$2,000	Platinum \$2,000	Gold \$1,000	Silver \$500
Prominent logo placement and acknowledgement on day of the Summer Social				
Special recognition during the Summer Social				
Special recognition on monthly e-blasts				
Sponsor Recognition in the invitation, event program, and all Summer Social promotional materials				
Recognition on WPG website				

**PLEASE RETURN THIS SPONSORSHIP FORM BY FRIDAY, MAY 31, 2024. **
Please provide the company/sponsor name as you wish it to appear in print.
Please email this sponsorship form, and if applicable, any logos to
nekketta@archielawpllc.com.

Payment can be made with check, by PayPal or visit our website at https://wpghouston.com

Make all checks payable to WPG and mail to PO Box 1278, Houston, Texas 77251-1278.

Sponsorship amount:			
Name:	Title:		
Company:	Phone:		
Address:	City: State: Zip:		
Email Address:			

^{***} Sponsors also receive a ticket plus a guest to attend the Summer Social. ***

Please feel free to contact me at 832.962.7937 or by email nekketta@archielawpllc.com.

Kindest regards,

Nekketta M. Archie

Summer Social Chair

Women Professionals in Government